Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

101 - Albertville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/25/2024 12:49:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

Budget

$48,480,549.00
$500.00
$12,788,940.00
$622,279.25
$61,892,268.25

$34,900,526.13
$8,379,584.73
$7,319,501.00
$3,118,149.75
$2,487,233.37
$3,657,454.19
$0.00
$1,082,488.00
$60,944,937.17

$620,496.58
$999,168.00
($378,671.42)

$568,659.66
$19,403,184.51
$19,971,844.17

GENERAL

Actual

$49,267,224.20
$700.00
$17,431,959.29
$776,777.81
$67,476,661.30

$33,973,243.91
$8,311,238.60
$6,110,249.60
$2,931,216.57
$2,658,761.67
$1,623,532.40
$0.00
$1,093,259.38
$56,701,502.13

$14,024,240.16
$1,256,561.51
$12,767,678.65

$23,542,837.82
$19,403,184.51
$42,946,022.33

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$786,675.20
$200.00
$4,643,019.29
$154,498.56
$5,584,393.05

$927,282.22
$68,346.13
$1,209,251.40
$186,933.18
($171,528.30)
$2,033,921.79
$0.00
($10,771.38)
$4,243,435.04

$13,403,743.58
($257,393.51)
$13,146,350.07

$22,974,178.16
$0.00
$22,974,178.16

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$113,000.00
$16,979,405.62
$1,221,505.00
$92,000.00
$18,405,910.62

$6,129,004.02
$2,287,138.42
$126,040.73
$5,195,142.54
$462,687.32
$4,925,281.25
$0.00
$582,274.34
$19,707,568.62

$1,066,604.00
$157,450.00
$909,154.00

($392,504.00)
$2,645,768.06
$2,253,264.06

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$232,601.99
$17,604,263.16
$1,171,688.34
$78,159.94
$19,086,713.43

$5,483,643.64
$1,936,117.13
$109,034.88
$5,915,867.07
$417,736.39
$4,925,281.25
$0.00
$484,788.90
$19,272,469.26

$1,411,118.00
$248,604.38
$1,162,513.62

$976,757.79
$2,522,295.72
$3,499,053.51

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$119,601.99
$624,857.54
($49,816.66)
($13,840.06)
$680,802.81

$645,360.38
$351,021.29
$17,005.85
($720,724.53)
$44,950.93
$0.00

$0.00
$97,485.44
$435,099.36

$344,514.00
($91,154.38)
$253,359.62

$1,369,261.79
($123,472.34)
$1,245,789.45
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