## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

101 - Albertville City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	SPECIAL REVENUE	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$48,480,549.00	\$49,267,224.20	\$786,675.20	\$113,000.00	\$232,601.99	\$119,601.99
Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$16,979,405.62	\$17,604,263.16	\$624,857.54
Local Sources	\$12,788,940.00	\$17,431,959.29	\$4,643,019.29	\$1,221,505.00	\$1,171,688.34	(\$49,816.66)
Other Sources	\$622,279.25	\$776,777.81	\$154,498.56	\$92,000.00	\$78,159.94	(\$13,840.06)
Total Revenues:	\$61,892,268.25	\$67,476,661.30	\$5,584,393.05	\$18,405,910.62	\$19,086,713.43	\$680,802.81
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$34,900,526.13	\$33,973,243.91	\$927,282.22	\$6,129,004.02	\$5,483,643.64	\$645,360.38
Instructional Support Services	\$8,379,584.73	\$8,311,238.60	\$68,346.13	\$2,287,138.42	\$1,936,117.13	\$351,021.29
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,319,501.00	\$6,110,249.60	\$1,209,251.40	\$126,040.73	\$109,034.88	\$17,005.85
Auxiliary Services	\$3,118,149.75	\$2,931,216.57	\$186,933.18	\$5,195,142.54	\$5,915,867.07	(\$720,724.53)
General Administrative Services	\$2,487,233.37	\$2,658,761.67	(\$171,528.30)	\$462,687.32	\$417,736.39	\$44,950.93
Special Revenue Outlay	\$3,657,454.19	\$1,623,532.40	\$2,033,921.79	\$4,925,281.25	\$4,925,281.25	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,082,488.00	\$1,093,259.38	(\$10,771.38)	\$582,274.34	\$484,788.90	\$97,485.44
Total Expenditures:	\$60,944,937.17	\$56,701,502.13	\$4,243,435.04	\$19,707,568.62	\$19,272,469.26	\$435,099.36
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$620,496.58	\$14,024,240.16	\$13,403,743.58	\$1,066,604.00	\$1,411,118.00	\$344,514.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$999,168.00	\$1,256,561.51	(\$257,393.51)	\$157,450.00	\$248,604.38	(\$91,154.38)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$378,671.42)	\$12,767,678.65	\$13,146,350.07	\$909,154.00	\$1,162,513.62	\$253,359.62
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$568,659.66	\$23,542,837.82	\$22,974,178.16	(\$392,504.00)	\$976,757.79	\$1,369,261.79
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$19,403,184.51	\$19,403,184.51	\$0.00	\$2,645,768.06	\$2,522,295.72	(\$123,472.34)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$19,971,844.17	\$42,946,022.33	\$22,974,178.16	\$2,253,264.06	\$3,499,053.51	\$1,245,789.45

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.